F2400004890

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| (OkyiStaterzipir none +) |
| |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| _ |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Office Use Only |
| |



1727 - 1107 - 10 ******1 . 50

202:5716 111 3:16

SEP 1 7 2024 K. Brumbley

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Section |
|-----|--------------------------|
| | Division of Corporation: |

SUBJECT: B E Community Development, Inc.

Name of Corporation must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| Paulette K. Broach | |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Nam | e of Person |
| B E Community Development, Inc. | |
| Fire | Company |
| 310 E. 1-30 | |
| Suite 304 | |
| | Address |
| Garland, TX 75043 | |
| City State | and Zip Code |
| info@becomdevelopedinc.org | |
| E-mail address; (to be used to | or future annual report notification) |
| For further information concerning this matter, pl | ease call: |
| Paulette K. Broach | 972 961-6189 |
| Name of Person | Area Code Daytime Telephone Number |

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F1, 32314

- - --

<u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S70.00 Filing Fee SS7.50 Filing Fee & SS7.50 Filing Fee & SS7.50 Filing Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate

.... ...

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1303. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

B E Community Development, Inc. 1.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

| Texas | | 3 | |
|---------------------|--|--|------------------|
| 1State or cot | muy under the law of which it is incorp | 3 xorated) (PEI number, if applicable) | |
| 12/22/2020 | | 5. | |
| (| Date of Incorporation ¹ | 55(Date of duration. If other than perpetus | ab |
| | | | |
| Date first con- | lucted affairs in Florida if prior to registr. | ation. See sections 617-1501 & 617-1502. F.S. to determine per | nahy habilin |
| 310 E I-30, S | uite 304, Garland TX 75043 | | |
| | (Prin | cipal office street address) | |
| | | | |
| · | | I mailing address, if different) | |
| | | | ~ |
| See | Attached | | |
| Purpose(s) of | corporation authorized in home state of | r country to be carried out in the state of Florida) | |
| | rcet address of Florida registered ag | ent (P.O. Roy NOT according) | |
| Name and su | cerudaress of Florida registered ag | end (1.09. Box 1001 acceptable) | c |
| Name and <u>sti</u> | | | - |
| | Sharon Hutchinson | | - |
| Name: | 20090 NE 30th St. | | - |
| | 20090 NE 30th St. | Florida <u>32696</u> | - - - - |

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

raron michia

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurasdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors (up to six (6) total):

A. DIRECTORS

| 🔲 Chairman | Name | Paulette K. Broach | Cbairman | Duhon Young Name: |
|-------------------------|----------|------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| ∏Vace Chairman | | 4468 Chaha Road #102 | | P O Box 495802 |
| Director | | , TX 75043 | | Garland, TX 75049 |
| OPresident | | | DPresident | |
| D Vice President | | · | | |
| ¹¹ Secretary | | 11 Freasurer | ClScoretary | |
| ".Other | | T Other. | TOther: | Other |
| IICharman | Name: | Alteata Fox | €lChaiman | Anita Collins |
| ☐ Vice Chairman | | 6213 Lake Hubbard Pkwy | | Address: |
| ■Director | | , TX 75043 | = | Garland, TX 75043 |
| 🗔 President | | | = President | |
| . Mice President | | |] UVice President | |
| Secretary | | | ∃Secretary | Liteasurer |
| | | _, ()ther | T Other: | Cother: |
| .Chairman | | Sharon Hutchinson | Chairman | Name: |
| Dvice Chairman | Address. | 20090 N.E. 30th St | DVice Chairman | Address, |
| ■Director | | n, FL 32696 | Director | |
| □ President | | | President | |
| □Vice President | | | ONice President | |
| 1. Secretary | | Cheasurer | | 🖸 freasurer |
| _Other | | T Other | | LiOther: |

NOTE: <u>Important Notice</u>: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when tiling your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

| 13. | Anulter & Breach |
|-----|---|
| | (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application) |
| 14. | Paulelle K. Broach |
| | (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) |

_.....

. .

_ _ _

. . . .

____

· •

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (C)3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal Tax Code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (A) by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under section 501 (C)3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal Tax Code, or (B) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (C)2 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section 170 (C)2 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section 2000.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (C)3 of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal Tax Code, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the court of commons pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Source: <u>https://www.irs.gov/charities-non-profits/suggested-language-for-corporations-and-associations</u>

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for B. E. Community Development (file number 803871176), a Domestic Nonprofit Corporation, was filed in this office on December 22, 2020.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on July 12, 2024.



pre-All

Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov Fax: (512) 463-5709 THD: 10264